

## **NOTICE**

An Emergency Management Meeting will be held at the Weston Lakes Country Club Ballroom on February 19, 2022 at 9:00 AM.

A quorum may be present.

CERTIFICATE: I, the undersigned, City Secretary of the City of Weston Lakes, do hereby certify that on the 14th day of February, at least by 6:00 pm, I posted a true and correct copy of the attached and following notice of this meeting with the City of Weston Lakes Emergency Management to be held on Saturday, February 19, 2022, starting at 9:00 am at the Weston Lakes Country Club Ballroom. Which posting was done not less than three (3) full days prior to the date fixed for said meeting.

J. McJunkin, City Secretary